3/10/2016 State of Utah Mail - Alton Permit Condition re Sage Grouse Monitoring Plan

Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>

Alton Permit Condition re Sage Grouse Monitoring Plan

Dana Dean <danadean@utah.gov> Thu, Mar 10, 2016 at 10:31 AM
To: Bob Nead <blbnead@altoncoal.com>, Kirk Nicholes <knicholes@altoncoal.com>, Andrew Christensen
<drew@altoncoal.com>

Cc: John Baza <johnbaza@utah.gov>, Daron Haddock <daronhaddock@utah.gov>, Steve Christensen
<stevechristensen@utah.gov>, Joe Helfrich <joehelfrich@utah.gov>, OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>,
Suzanne Steab <suzannesteab@utah.gov>, Ben Nadolski <bennadolski@utah.gov>, Priscilla Burton
<priscillaburton@utah.gov>

Hello all,

| have spoken with Joe Helfrich, Daron Haddock and John Baza and am aware that Alton has done much to
comply with Permit Condition 6 for the North Lease and all agencies external to OGM are satisfied with the
plan. | am extending the time to get this wrapped up by two weeks to March 24 to give the Division time to
review and work with Alton on any needed changes (should be minor) and get it incorporated into the MRP. In
the interim you are authorized to continue mining according to your permit.

Thank you,
Dana

Dana Dean, P.E.
Associate Director - Mining
Utah Division of Qil, Gas and Mining

ogm.utah.gov

Like us on Facebook! https://www.facebook.com/utahoilgasandmining
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